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Note of Appreciation 

Canada owes the success of its statistical system 
to a long-standing cooperation involving Statistics 
Canada, the citizens of Canada, its businesses, 
governments and other institutions. Accurate and 
timely statistical information could not be produced 
without their continued cooperation and goodwill. 

Note de reconnaissance 

Le succès du système statistique du Canada 
repose sur un partenarlat bien établi entre 
Statistique Canada et Ia population, les entreprises, 
es administrations canadiennes et les autres 
organisnies. Sans cette collaboration et cette bonne 
volonté, ii serait impossible de produire des 
statistiques précises et actuelles. 
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fondles sur des rlponses qui no satisfont pas a 
In norme habituelle .xigle pour la publication ou 
que celles-ci ont une plus grands marge 
d'inconsistance que l'on devrait normalement 
obtenir, at cc, 6 cause de la structure de la 
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-- amount too small to be expressed. 

x confidential to most secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 
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NOTA 

Components may not add to totals due to 	Les chiffres ayant Ite arrondis, les totaux ne 
rounding. 	 correspondent pas toujours. 

NOTE AU SUJET DE CANSIM 

La banque de donnles informatisles de Statistique 
Canada CANSIM (systeme canadien d'informa*ion socio-
Iconomique) fournit au public toutes lea statistiques 
actuelles et historiques sur In Commerce de gros 
(matrice nos 0059, 0061, 0648, 0649), et sur de 
nombreuses autres sInes, par In bimis d'un terminal, 
d'imprimls d'ordinateur ou de supports ordinolingues. 
Pour plus de renseignements, s'adresser au personnel 
de CANSIM, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A OZB 
(téléphone 613-951-8200), ou aux conseillers des 
bureaux de Statistique Canada situls I +ravers le 
Canada. 
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1 • industrie 
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A NOTE ON CANSIM 

All current and historical statistics on 
Wholesal. Trade (Matrix Nos. 0059, 0061, 0648, 
0649), as well as many other series, are avail-
able to the public from Statistics Canada's 
computerized data bank CANSTh (Canadian Socio-
Economic Information Management System) via 
terminal, on computer printouts, or in machine 
readable form. For further information, contact 
the Cansim staff, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0Z8 (telephone 613-951-8200), or the 
regional advisors at the Statistics Canada 
offices located across Canada. 

This publication was prepared under the 
direction of: 

. G. Andrusiak, 	Director, Industry Division 

• R. Nes, Assistant Director, Distributive 
Trades Sub-division, Industry Division 

• L. Nurphy, Acting Chief, Wholesale Trade 
Section, Distributive Trades, Sub-division, 
Industry Division 

The paper used in this publication meets the minimum 
requirements of American National Standard for 
Information Sciences - Permanence of Paper for 
Printed Library Materials, ANSI Z39.48 - 1984. S 
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Introduction 

his publication presents estimates of monthly 
sales of wholesale merchant establishments for 
Canada, each province and for the Yukon and 
Northwest Territories combined. In addition to 
total sales, sales and inventories, and as 
well as inventories to sales ratios appear 
for major trade groups based on the 1980 Stan-
dard Industrial Classification. 

However sales to end-users of certain com-
modities (usually capital or investment (non-
consumer) goods) such as computer equipment, 
feed, seed or other farm supplies, lumber and 
building materials, trucks and commercial 
vehicles, and all types of machinery and 
equipment are always classified to wholesale 
trade. A complete review of definitions and 
concepts appears in Appendix I in the January 
1994 issue. 

Introduction 

La présente publication donne des estimations 
des ventes mensuellos des établissements do 
commerce do gros pour le Canada, les provin-
ces, le Yukon at les Territoires du Nerd-
Ouest ensemble. En plus des ventes totales, 
ella contient des données ventilées pour los 
ventes at los stocks, ainsi quo les rapports 
entre les stocks at los ventes, solon los 
grands groupes de commerce é*ablis par Ia 
Classification type des industries de 1980. 

Les chiffres concernent les ventes nettos 
(ventes brutes diniinuées des rendus, des ra-
bais at des escomptes), a credit ou a comp-
tants, sans los taxes percues. Sont incluses 
les commissions obtenues par los grossistes 
faisant aussi fonction dagents, mais non los 
ventes de marchandises appartenant 5 dautres 
entreprises. 

Los données sur los stocks représentent Ia 
valeur des marchandises possédées at détenues 
pour la revente. Sont inclus tous les stocks 
en transit ou an consignation. Ne sont pas 
comptées los marchandises possédées at déte-
nues a létranger, ainsi que les stocks déte-
nus an consignation pour los autres. 

Los estimations contenues dans la présente 
publication sont tirées dune enquê*e men-
suelle remaniée, qui so fonda sur une liste 
révisée des établissements de commerce do 
gros. Lappendice II dans la publication do 
janvier 1994, traite an detail do Ia méthodo-
logie employee pour lenquête. 

Los établissements dont Pactivité principale 
est le commerce do gros vendent des marchandi-
SOS i dos détaillants, a dautres grossistos, 
a des industrials, a des commerçants, 5 dos 
é*ablissements publics, a des professionnels, 
a des agriculteurs sil sagit do narchandises 
destinées a la production agricole, at a dau-
tres paysj ou encore vendent des marchandises 
ou an achètent pour lo compte dautrui, 
titre dagents ou do courtiers, moyannant une 
commission. 

Par ailleurs, on attribue toujours au commerce 
do gros los ventes do certains produits 
lutilisateur final (habituellement las biens 
déquipemont ou dinvestissomont), par example 
le matérial informatique, los aliments pour 
animaux, las semences at los autres fournitu-
res agricoles, lo bois at las ma*ériaux do 
construction, las camions at los véhicules 
commorciaux, at tous los genres do machines at 
do materiel. L'appendice I dans Ia publication 
do janvier 1994, contient lensemble des défi-
nitions at dos concepts. 

Lutilisateur devrait notor quo Ia publication 
ranfermera tous las mois, a moms dindication 
contraire, los estimations provisoires pour le 
mois an cours at los estimations réviséas du 
mois précédent pour los series non désaisonna-
lisées. Los estimations des series désaisonna-
lisées sont révisées pour los trois mois pré-
cédents. 

Sales figures are on a net basis (gross 
sales less returns, adjustments and discounts) 
whether on cash or credit, and exclude any 
taxes collected. Also included are commissions 
earned by wholesalers also acting as agents, 
while the sales of goods owned by others are 
excluded. 

Inventory figures are the value of the goods 
owned and held for resale. Included are any 
inventory in transit or on consignment. Ex-
cluded are goods owned and held in inventory 
abroad, and inventories held on consignment 
from others. 

The estimates contained in this publication 
are derived from a redesigned monthly survey 
which incorporates a revised list of wholesale 
businesses. For a more detailed discussion of • the new survey methodology see Appendix II in 
January 1994 issue. 

Establishments in wholesale trade are primari- 
ly engaged in selling merchandise to retail-
ers, to other wholesalers, to industrial, com-
mercial, institutional and professional users, 
to farmers for use in farm production, and for 
export; or acting as agents or brokers in 
buying or selling merchandise to such persons 
or organizations on a commission basis. 

Users should note that each month, unless 
otherwise indicated, this publication will 
contain preliminary estimates for the current 
month and revised estimates for the preceding 
month for the unadjusted series. The estimates 
of the seasonally adjutad series are revised 
for the preceding three months. 
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Farm machinery, equipment 1 Machines, materiel et 
and supplies fournitures agricoles 
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0 Higfl lights 	 Faits saillants 

Sales continue to increase 
	

Les ventes continuent de progresser 

S 

Sales by wholesalers advanced once again in 
July but at a somewhat reduced rate. 	The 
food 	and production 	equipment 	sectors 
experienced the largest sales increases. 

Six ol nine coodity groups advance 

Wholesale merchants 	sales rose 0.9Z to 
$19.4 billion in July as six of the nine 
components accounting for 78Z of total 
sales were up. (In June eight of the nine 
components had recorded higher sales.) 

Sales of food, beverage, drug and tobacco 
products recorded the largest value 
increase, up 1.8k to $4.7 billion after a 
gain in June of 1.57.. This was the 
strongest increase for this group since the 
last decline recorded in April. 

Due in part to business investment, whole-
salers of other machinery and equipment 
registered the second largest value 
increase in July, up 1.6Z to $4.5 billion. 
Despite a slowdown in June, these merchants 
remain active as cumulative seven month 
sales are 20.3Z above 1993. Typical goods 
supplied by this sector include industrial 
machinery, office machines, computers and 
related equipment while major clients are 
mostly businesses and institutional users. 

Three areas limit overall growth 

Three commodity groups dampened the overall 
increase in July namely, other products 
(including suppliers of agricultural and 
industrial chemicals, books, newspaper), 
apparel and dry goods and household goods. 
With a drop of 2.1%- the first since Jan-
uary 1994 - distributors of other products 
reported the largest decline in sales. 
Apparel and household goods are two sectors 
particularly vulnerable to household spend-
ing which continues to fluctuate. 

Les ventes des marchands do gros augmentent 
de nouveau an juillet mais plus lentement. 
Los secteurs de Palimentation at do lé-
quipement de production enregistrent las 
plus fortes hausses. 

Six des neuf groupes do marchandise progres - 
sent 

Las ventes des marchands do gros augmentent 
de 0,9Z pour sétablir a 19,4 milliards$ an 
juillet alors que six des neuf composantes, 
contribuant pour environ 78Z des ventes 
to-tales, affichent des hausses. (n juin, 
huit des neuf composantes enregistraien* 
des augmentat ions). 

Les ventes do produits alimentaires, bois-
sons, médicaments at tabac enregistrent la 
plus forte augmentation an valeur, soit 
1,8% pour sétablir a 4,7 milliards$ sui-
vant un gain an juin de 1,57.. Pour ce 
groupe cost la plus forte hausse enregis-
tré depuis lo dernier recul an avril der-
nier. 

Due an partia aux investissements dentre-
prises, los grossistes dautres machines, 
materiel at fournituros enregistrent Ia 
deuxième plus forte hausse an valour, soit 
1,6Z pour se chiffrer a 4,5 milliards$ an 
juillet. Malgré Un ralentissement an juin, 
ces marchands demeurent actifs at affichent 
des ventes cumulatives pour les derniers 
sept mois de 20,3Z supérioures a cellos do 
1993. Des marchandises typiques provenant 
de ce secteur incluent la machinerie indus-
trielle, léquipement de bureau, los ordi-
nateurs at léquipement connexe alors quo 
las plus importants clients sont an général 
des entreprises at des institutions. 

Trois couposantes li.itant Ia croissance 

Trois groupes de marchandise contribuent a 
ralentir laugmentation du mois do juillet, 
soit le groupe des produits divers (qui 
inclue los fournisseurs do produits chimi-
ques agricoles at industrials, livres, pa-
pier journal), le groupe des vétoments at 
celui des articles ménagers. Avec une chute 
de 2,1Z - la premiere baisse depuis janvier 
1994 - los distributeurs do produits divers 
enregistrent la plus forte baisse des yen-
tes. Los vêtements at les articles ménagers 
sont deux sec-tours très dépendant du niveau 
de dépenses des consommateurs qui conti-
nuont do varier. 

S 
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Growth observed across aost of Canada 	Croissance observée a travers presque tout 
Is Canada 	 0 

Eight of the eleven regions accounting for 
about 92Z of all sales increased in July. 
The rise in sales was noted primarily in 
Ontario, up 1.4Z, bringing the gain since 
the beginning of the year to 12.57 above 
1993 levels. Sales were also higher in 
Alberta and in British Columbia by 1.7 and 
1.1X respectively. In Quebec, sales rose by 
0.6Z following a decrease of 0.2% in June. 

Three regions accounting for approximately 
8Z of total sales (New Brunswick, Manitoba 
and Saskatchewan) recorded a decline in 
sales for July. Each of these provinces had 
experienced strong growth the previous 
month. 

Inventory levels rise 

Inventory levels grew 1.4Z in July to $28.2 
billion. The buildup in stocks were in the 
lumber and building materials, up 3.8X or 
$107 million and in other machinery and 
equipment, up 1.4Z or $104 million. Inven-
tories of other products was the only area 
for which a reduction occurred for July 
(-O.8Z). 

The inventories to sales ratio at the and 
of July increased slightly to 1.46:1, from 
1.45:1 at the end of June. 

Unad3ustnd data confiras growth 

In July, total sales stood 12.4% higher 
than a year earlier. Wholesale dealers of 
metals, hardware, 	plumbing and 	heating 
equipment (+25.2Z) 	and distributors 	of 
other machinery (+18.9?.) registered the 
largest increases. When combined, these two 
sectors account for approximately 30Z of 
all sales. Household goods is the only sec-
tor where sales were lower than year 
earlier levels, slipping to $545 million 
(-0.8?). Total inventory levels stood 
9.5? above those of July 1993. 

Huit des onze regions contribuant pour en-
viron 92? des ventes totales enregistrent 
des hausses an juillet. On note principa-
lement une augmentation des ventes an Onta-
rio, an hausse do 1,4? millions$ pour un 
gain total depuis Is debut do lannée de 
12,57 de plus que Is niveau de 1993. Les 
ventes sont également plus élevées an Al-
berta (+1,7?) at an Colombie-Britannique 
(+10?). Au Québec, los ventes augmentent 
de 0,6? suite a une diminution de 0,2? an 
juin. 

Trois regions contribuant pour près de 8? 
des ventes totales (Nouveau-Brunswick, Ma-
nitoba at Saskatchewan) enregistrent des 
baisses an juillet. Par contre chacune de 
ces provinces a connu une forte hausse au 
cours du mois précédent. 

Le niveau des inventaires aug.ente 

Le niveau des inventaires augmenie do I ,4Z 
an juillet pour sétablir 5 28,2 nil-
liards$. La hausse des stocks a eu lieu 
dans Is secteur du bois at makériaux de 
construction, an hausse do 3,8? ou 107 mil-
lions$ at dans Is secteur dautros machi-
nes, materiel at fournitures, an hausse de 
1,4? ou 104 millionsS. Les stocks de pro-
duits divers est Is seul secteur pour le-
quel on enregistre une baisse (-0,8?) en 
juillet. 

Le rapport des stocks sur los ventes aug-
mente un peu an juillet, soit 1,46:1 compa-
rativement a 1,45:1 an juin. 

Los données non désaisonnalisées confireent 
Ia croissance 

En juillet, los ventes totales sont do 
12,4? plus élevées quo los niveaux enregis-
trés ii y a un an. Les distributeurs do 
métaux, articles do quincaillorie, materiel 
do plomberie at do chauffage (+25,2?) at 
los distributeurs dautres machines, maté-
rial et fournitures (+18,97.) ont enregistré 
los plus fortes hausses. Ensemble cost 
deux secteurs contribuent pour pras de 30? 
des ventas totales. Les articles ménagars 
est Is soul secteur oO Is niveau dos ventes 
ost jnférieur colui do lannée demure, 
sojt 545 inillionss (-0,8?). 10 niveau total 
des inventaires so situe a 9,5? au dessus 
du niveau do juillet 1993. 
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Sales 

Ventes 

June 

May 

 
1994 1994 
Juin Mai 

$ •illions 

4 3,650 4,584 

502 473 

625 604 

2,148 2038 

	

1.8 
	

1.5 

	

-1.0 
	

6.0 

	

-4.4 
	

3.6 

	

1.3 
	

0.5 

	

2.4 
	

1.4 

	

1.2 
	

0.7 

	

5.8 
	

0.3 

S 

	

1.6 	-0.3 

	

-2. 1 
	

3.5 

	

0.9 
	

1.4 

3.8 0.6 

3.5 -1.4 

0.4 1.4 

-5.7 7.3 

0.6 -0.2 

1.4 1.1 

-2.9 4.2 

-3.2 4.8 

9.9 20.0 
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TABLE 1. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region 
	

S 

,Jul 
19y 94 

No. 	 Juillet 

Change from 
previous month 

Year-to- 
date 	Variation du 

mois précédent 
1994 

April Cumulatif 	July 	June 
1994 	1994 	1994 

Avril 	Juillet 	Juin 

Trade Group - Canada 

I Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plurthirig and 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Luither and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 
supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 New Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Pitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Coluebia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Wholesale Trade, July 1994 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 

4,550 

457 

595 

2,114 

1,462 	1 2 443 	1,394 

1,748 1 2 728 1,716 1,718 

441 417 416 412 

4,536 4,465 4 2477 4,367 

3028 3,196 3088 3 1039 

19,357 19,193 18,937 18,645 

197 190 189 187 

48 46 47 48 

409 407 401 401 

261 277 258 257 

4,406 4,379 4,386 4,293 

8 1 108 7,994 7,908 7,737 

616 634 609 618 

586 605 578 593 

1,842 1,810 1,797 1,789 

2,860 2,828 2,745 2,702 

25 23 19 21 

2 st 

4,736 

497 

598 

2,176 

1 2498 

11,943 

2,977 

30,518 

21,029 

130,610 

1,304 

321 

2,829 

1,775 

30,159 

54,329 

4,297 

4,059 

12,544 

18,842 

151 

Co 
tfstique Car 

32,328 

3,206 

4,134 

14,719 

9,756 



-0.1 2.7 11.3 12.7 10.1 7.6 

0.9 -2.2 18.5 14.2 15.3 16.2 

2.5 0.3 20.6 21.4 24.8 27.3 

1.6 3.3 14.2 20.1 15.8 15.6 

1.6 0.9 13.7 14.5 13.9 14.7 

0.8 0.4 11.8 11.1 7.9 6.4 

-1.9 3.2 22.7 12.7 13.4 19.3 

0.1 -2.1 9.6 11.2 10.4 16.9 

0.4 4.0 10.1 18.2 9.0 11.2 

2.2 0.9 7.8 9.5 9.7 8.9 

2.2 1.1 15.4 15.1 15.2 16.6 

-1.4 -1.9 2.5 8.5 3.9 5.1 

-2.6 0.1 12.9 16.5 13.0 14.3 

0.4 -0.1 171 17.1 16.9 19.8 

1.6 2.2 20.9 21.4 20.1 19.1 

-7.0 -3.1 15.5 6.9 -9.6 -3.9 

matérial do ploerie at do 
chauff age 

Bois at matóriaux de construction 6 

Machines, matérial at fournituros 7 
agricoles 

Autros machines, matérial at 8 
fournitures 

Produits divers 9 

Total, ansomble des cammorces 10 

Regions 

Terre-Mauve 11 

fle-du-Prince4douard 12 

Nouvelle-cosse 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Québec 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Colothie-Britannique 20 

Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouest 21 

7.1 

18.2 

20.3 

13.9 

12.1 

7.6 

12.0 

10.6 

6.4 

7.8 

12.5 

4.8 

13.5 

17.3 

17.6 

1.1 

ABLEAU 1 • Vantes des •archands da gras, dësaisonnaliséas, salon 10 graupa do commerce at Ia T 	 a 
region 

Change from Change from previous year 
previous month 

Variation du Variation do lannée précédente 
mois précédent  

Year-to- 
May 	April July June May April date 
1994 	1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 
Mai 	Avril Juillet Juin Mai Avril Cumulatif N o  

per cent-paurcentaga Groups do commerce - Canada 

0.7 -1.6 6.1 3.8 2.9 5.5 4.4 Produits alimentaires, boissons, 
médicaisents at tabac 

3.7 8.9 14.2 14.6 6.2 6.7 4.4 Vêtements at articles de mercerie 	2 

1.5 1.1 -0.2 5.8 3.8 2.4 -0.1 Articles ménagors 	3 

1.1 1.4 16.1 17.1 17.1 18.7 15.8 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at 	4 
accessoires 

3.5 2.0 24.3 24.6 26.3 21.9 19.8 Métaux, articles de quincaillerie, 	5 
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TABLE 2. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region 	0 
Sales 

Ventes 

May 
1994 
Ma i 

$ millions 

4,700 

380 

556 

2,332 

1 ,523 

2,049 

508 

4,337 

3,608 

19,993 

	

July 	June 

	

1994 	1994 
No. 	 Juillet 	Juin 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

S Metals, hardware, pluithing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Lumber and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

April Year-to-date 

	

1994 	1994 

	

Avril 	Cuimlatif 

4,403 
	

31,548 

	

407 
	

3,082 

	

548 
	

3,714 

	

2,261 
	

14,790 

	

1,364 
	

9,675 

	

1,731 
	

11,846 

	

470 
	

2,941 

	

4,140 
	

29,893 

	

3,108 
	

21,081 

	

18,434 
	

128,568 

	

4,787 
	

4,885 

	

524 
	

416 

	

545 
	

581 

	

2,005 
	

2,327 

	

1,471 
	

1 ,599 

	

1 ,964 
	

2,134 

	

458 
	

521 

	

4,175 
	

4,827 

	

2,906 
	

3,624 

	

18,836 
	

20,914 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 New Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Columbia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 

213 197 186 164 

55 57 53 44 

450 473 445 383 

275 304 272 246 

4,236 4,690 4,662 4002 

7,643 8,642 8 1209 7,731 

666 790 714 619 

610 729 668 578 

1,816 1,997 1,941 1,787 

2,846 3,009 2,825 2,762 

28 25 19 18 

1 1 220 

324 

2,824 

1,729 

29,137 

53,591 

4,357 

4,015 

12,437 

18,789 

146 

Wholesale Trade, July 1994 	 Commerce de gros, julllet 1994 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 	 Statistique Canada - n° 63-008 au catalogue 



A8LEAU 2. Ventes des .archands do gras, non-dCsaisonnalisCes, selon Ia groupe do coerce at la 
region 

Change from previous year 

Variation de lannée précédento 

July Juno May April Year-to-date 
1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 

Juillet Juin Mai Avril Cumulatif N°  

per cent-pourcontage Groupe do caerce - Canada 

5.0 3.8 4.3 2.4 4.7 Produits alimentaires, boissons, médicaments 1 
at tabac 

8.9 18.0 9.2 -0.3 1.9 Vétomon-Ls at articles do mercerie 2 

-0.8 9.1 8.0 -0.6 0.4 Articles ménagers 3 

15.5 16.8 19.7 18.7 16.5 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

25.2 24.7 29.8 18.9 20.4 Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel 5 
do plotherie at do chauffage 

9.8 12.6 12.1 5.7 8.6 Bois at ma*óriaux do construction 6 

17.2 12.9 14.2 9.6 17.5 Machines, matérial at fournitures agricoles 7 

18.9 19.5 27.1 21.9 19.2 Autres machines, ma+.óriel at fournitures 8 

S 13.7 23.1 19.1 14.6 14.5 Produits divers 9 

12.4 14.9 16.2 11.8 12.3 Total, ensemble des coerces 10 

Regions 

12.3 9.4 9.8 5.4 7.9 Terre-Neuve 11 

25.2 20.7 18.6 22.2 17.0 ±le-du-Prince-douard 12 

9.3 11.4 12.1 11.2 11.0 Nouvello-cosse 13 

8.4 19.8 13.2 10.1 7.5 Nouveau-Brtniswick 14 

6.6 918 13.8 4.9 7.9 Québec 15 

14.3 15.4 17.4 13.0 12.7 Ontario 16 

-0.6 15.7 4.1 6.1 6.4 Manitoba 17 

8.3 20.4 11,6 16.7 14.0 Saskatchewan 18 

15.7 14.0 19.0 17.9 16.8 Alberta 19 

20.2 21.9 21.3 17.1 17.6 Colo.thie-Britannique 20 

15.7 8.7 -8.8 -12.0 2.3 Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouest 21 
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TABLE 3. Wholesale Merchants Sample Response Fraction and Coefficient of Variation for Sales 	0 
Response fraction 

Fract ion do réponse 

July June May April 
1994 1994 1994 1994 

Juillet Juin Mai Avril 

per cent-pourcentage 

86.3 85.9 87.9 88.6 

85.3 94.2 89.1 90.5 

93.9 90.6 94.9 93.6 

90.0 87.8 92.1 89.7 

84.4 86.3 88.8 87.4 

90.5 89.6 88.5 87.3 

80.3 90.3 91.5 86.2 

84.0 86.3 86.3 86.4 

86.3 90.9 91.2 86.6 

86.5 88.0 89.1 87.8 

90.5 88.3 89.4 92.1 

81.8 86.7 89.5 90.0 

87.4 89.3 92.3 94.4 

83.4 82.3 93.3 93.5 

90.1 86.1 89.7 89.1 

85.0 87.0 87.5 85.6 

88.5 91.8 90.0 92.2 

77.0 88.9 89.6 85.4 

84.3 90.6 91.3 90.5 

88.1 91.3 89.6 88.2 

76.1 81.0 83.2 82.0 

S 

No. 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plunthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Lu,ióer and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 New Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Coluia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Terri±oris 
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TABLEAU 3. Marchands do gras, fraction da répanse do l'échantillon at coefficient do variation S des ventes 

Coefficient of variation 

• Coefficient do variation 

,July June May April 
1994 1994 1994 1994 

Juillet Juin Mai Avril N' 

per cent-pourcentago Groupe do caerce - Canada 

3.9 2.8 2.6 3.0 Produits aliniontaires, boissons, rnédicanents I 
at tabac 

7.9 8.0 8.3 7.9 Vê*emen*s at articles do merceria 2 

7.3 7.3 8.5 6.8 Articles ménagers 3 

3.6 5.2 3.4 4.6 Véhiculos automobiles, pieces at accessoires 4 

5.5 5.2 5.2 4.7 Métaux, articles de quincaillerie, isa -kériel 5 
do ploitherie at do chauffage 

4.7 4.5 4.7 4.6 Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

3.7 4.4 3.9 4.3 Machines, materiel at fournituros agricoles 7 

5.1 4.3 4.7 4.8 Autros machines, matérial at fournitures 8 

S 3.2 3.0 2.9 3.9 Produits divers 9 

1.8 1.5 1.5 1.7 Total, ensD10 des carces 10 

Regions 

3.9 3.9 3.9 3.1 Terre-Neuve 11 

4.6 5.3 3.7 1.7 jle-du-Prince4douard 12 

4.5 4.1 4.9 6.3 Nouvelle4cossa 13 

5.3 5.0 4.6 4.2 Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

3.6 3.3 3.1 3.4 Québec 15 

2.2 2.3 2.1 2.4 Ontario 16 

2.9 2.5 2.5 3.8 Manitoba 17 

3.0 4.3 5.1 4.6 Saskatchewan 18 

3.3 3.0 2.7 2.7 Alberta 19 

8.4 5.7 7.0 7.4 Colothia-Bri*anniqua 20 

2.5 2.6 2.3 4.3 Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouast 21 
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TABLE 4. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Seasonally Ad)usted, by Trade Group and Region, Historical 

Sales 

Julyl June May April llarch February January 
1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 

No. Juillot Juin Mai Avril liars Février Janvier 

Trade Group - Canada $ •illions 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 4,736 4,650 4,584 4,550 4 1,624 4,562 4,622 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 497 502 473 457 419 422 437 

3 Household goods 598 625 604 595 588 566 558 

4 Motor vehicles, parks and 2,176 2,148 2,138 2,114 2 2 085 2,032 2,026 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluithing and 1,498 1,462 1,443 1,394 1,366 1,317 1,277 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Luither and building materials 1,748 1,728 1,716 1,718 1,673 1,660 1,701 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 441 417 416 412 421 430 440 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 4,536 4,465 4,477 4,367 4,354 4,188 4,132 
supplies 

9 Other products 3,128 3,196 3 1 088 3,039 2,943 21830 2,806 

10 Tota2, all trades 19,357 19,193 18,937 18,665 18,673 18 1 008 17,998 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 197 190 189 187 187 173 181 

12 Prince Edward Island 48 46 47 48 46 43 44 

13 Nova Scotia 409 407 401 401 410 391 411 

14 New Brunswick 261 277 258 257 247 232 245 

15 Quebec 4,406 4,379 4,386 4,293 4,253 4,226 4,217 

16 Ontario 8 1 108 7,994 7 3.908 7,737 7,653 7,488 7,440 

17 Manitoba 616 634 609 618 629 595 596 

18 Saskatchewan 586 605 578 593 592 555 550 

19 Alberta 1,842 1,810 1 2 797 1,789 1,791 1,752 1,763 

20 British Co1uia 2 1,860 2,828 2,745 2 1702 2,644 2,533 2,531 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 25 23 19 21 21 21 21 
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ABLEAU 4. Ventes des narchands da gros, désaisonnalisées, salon Ia groupo do comeorce et Ia .T  
region, historique 

Ventes 

Decether Novonther October Soptenther August Jul 
1993 1993 1993 1993 t993 199 

Décenóre Novethre Octobre Septethre AoGt Juillet 

$ aillions 

4,690 4,609 4,533 4,460 4,415 4,462 

435 458 469 459 449 435 

571 583 596 586 585 599 

2,021 1,978 1,924 1,906 1 1910 1,874 

1,274 1,254 1,240 1,249 1,211 1,204 

1,795 1,689 1,638 1,635 1,587 1,570 

511 431 412 390 386 372 

4,210 4,102 3,992 3,984 3 1833 3,761 

2,828 2,815 2,804 2,738 2,714 2,739 

18,335 17,918 17,409 17,408 17,090 17,018 

N O  
Groupe do coorco • Canada 

Produits alimontaires, boissons, módicamen*s 	1 
at tabac 

Vétenonts at articles do mercerie 	2 

Articles ménagers 	 3 

Véhiculos automobiles, piices at accessoiros 	4 

Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, matérial 	5 
do plonthorio at do chauffago 

Bois at matériaux do construction 	6 

Machines, matérial at fournitures agricoles 	7 

Autros machines, matérial at fournituros 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total, ense.blo des omm 	10 

Regions 

179 173 179 173 174 176 

41 37 35 37 36 39 

433 375 372 386 369 373 

238 234 231 237 232 237 

4,204 4,242 4,178 43123 4,070 4,088 

7,657 7,429 7,300 7,165 7,101 7,025 

628 590 573 559 566 601 

607 542 543 520 527 519 

1,807 1,730 1,668 11636 1,596 1,573 

2,520 2,542 21508 2,548 2,397 2 3,366 

22 23 22 23 22 22 

Terre-Neuve 11 

lo-du-Pr ince-douard 12 

Nouvolle4coss. 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Québec 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Coloobie-Britannique 20 

Yukon at Tarritoires du Nord-Ouest 21 
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TABLE S. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region, 
Historical 

Sales 

July June May April March February January 
1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 

No. Juillet Juin Mai 	Avril 

$ millions 

Mars Fvrier Janvier 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 4,787 4,885 4,700 4,403 4,576 4 3,009 4,186 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 524 416 380 407 522 468 365 

3 Household goods 545 581 556 548 585 458 441 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 2,005 2,327 2,332 2,261 2,450 1,735 12680 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plumbing and 1,471 1 1599 11-523 1,364 1,394 1,174 1,149 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lumber and building materials 1,964 2034 2,049 1,731 1,565 1,209 1,193 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 458 521 508 470 408 285 291 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 4,175 4,827 4,337 4,140 5 1 050 3,744 3,619 
supplies 

9 Other products 2,906 3,624 3,608 31108 2,366 3,037 2,433 

10 Total, all trades 18,836 20,914 19,993 18,434 19,589 15,516 15,289 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 213 197 186 164 167 142 150 

12 Prince Edward Island 55 57 53 44 41 37 38 

13 Nova Scotia 450 473 445 383 400 325 348 

14 New Brunswick 275 304 272 246 235 192 205 

15 Quebec 4,236 4,690 4,662 4,102 4,393 3,583 3,472 

16 Ontario 7,643 8,642 8,209 71,731 8,385 63.565 6,416 

17 Manitoba 666 790 714 619 620 470 478 

18 Saskatchewan 610 729 668 578 550 440 440 

19 Alberta 1,816 1,997 1,941 1,787 1,860 1 1508 1 1529 

20 British Columbia 2,846 3,009 2,825 2,762 2,916 2,236 2,194 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 28 25 19 18 22 18 17 
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N' 

Groupo do cosmerce • Canada 

Produits alimentaires, boissons, 1 
médicaments at tabac 

Vétements at articles do mercerie 2 

Articles ménagers 3 

Véhicules automobiles, pièces at 4 
accossoires 

Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, 5 
materiel da plomberie at do 
chauffaga 

Bois at matériaux de construct ion 6 

Machines, matérial at fournitures 7 
agricoles 

Autres machines, materiel at 8 
fournitures 

Produits divers 9 

Total, ensosble des coerces 10 

1,355 1 ,b81 1 .758 1,874 1 ,50b 1 .790 11,846 

b 446 07 435 30 2,941 

3,892 ,153 3, 	28 3113 299893 

2,760 2000 2,917 2,791 2,568 2,556 21,081 

17,672 18,456 18,249 18,517 17,208 16,751 128,568 

Ventes 

Decether November October September August Jul 
1993 1993 1993 1993 1993 199 

Déco,thre Novembre Octobre Sepkethre A0Gt Juillet $ •illions 

4,874 4,736 4,642 4,661 4,476 4,560 

261 420 500 561 598 481 

555 L 763 723 699 608 550 

.696 2,040 2069 2,056 1,833 1,736 

1090 	1 1 318 	11302 	1,336 	1,256 	1,175 

Year 
1994 

Année 

1,548 

3,082 

3,714 

4,790 

9,675 

11220 

324 

2,824 

1 ,729 

29,137 

53,591 

4,357 

4,015 

12,437 

18,789 

146 

Terre-Neuve 11 

He-du-Prince-douard 12 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Québec 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Colonóie-Bri*anniquo 20 

Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouos* 21 

TABLEAU S. Vontos dos marchands do gras, non-désaisonnalisdss, solon 10 groupo do comoerco at Ia 
region, historiquo 

Regions 

190 197 196 186 190 

43 35 35 39 38 44 

+18 359 373 405 379 411 P
184 

23 1  242 246 255 252 254  

4,488 4.478 4,588 4,?81 

7.488 7,131 /,493 1.575 b.5 0,b84 

583 570 582 578 569 670 

586 520 568 546 561 563 

1,786 1,746 1 1 686 1,671 11591 1,569 

2,456 2,551 2,569 2,637 2,333 2,368 

• 19 22 24 27 24 24 
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TABLE 6. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group 
	 S 

Inventories 

Stocks 

June May 
1994 1994 
Juin Mai 

$ •illions 

3,504 3,408 

1,044 1079 

1 1269 1,245 

3,645 3,582 

2,534 2,500 

2,836 2,891 

1,464 1,400 

7,677 7,678 

3,831 3 1864 

27,804 27,447 

Change from 
previous month 

Variation du 
mois précédent 

	

April 	July 	June 

	

1994 	1994 	1994 

	

Avril 	Juillet 	Juin 

	

3,411 
	

2.8 

	

1 1 061 	4.8 	-3 

	

1,264 
	

0.6 
	

2.0 

	

3,597 
	

2.1 
	

1.7 

	

2,525 
	

0.8 
	

1.4 

	

2,834 
	

3.8 	-1 

	

1 2 362 	1.9 
	

4 

	

7,318 
	

1.4 

	

3,735 	-0.8 	-0.9 

	

27,108 ! 
	

1.4 
	

0.6 

July 
1994 

No. 	 Juillet 

Trade Group Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 
	

3,543 

2 Apparel and dry goods 
	 1,094 

3 Household goods 
	 1 ,277 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 
	

3,723 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
	

2,555 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 
	2,943 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 
	

1 2491 
8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

	
7,781 

9 Other products 
	 3,800 

28,207 

TABLE 7. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group 

July 
1994 

Juillet No 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Inventories 

Stocks 

June 
1994 
Ju in 

$ •illions 

3,546 

1,113 

1,290 

3,648 

2,554 

2,947 

1 ,529 

7,754 

3,748 

28,129 

May 
1994 
Mai 

3,438 

1,096 

1,249 

3,740 

2,589 

3,134 

1,471 

7,844 

3,945 

28,506 

Aprii 
1994 

Avr ,  I 

3,307 

1 , 

3,7 

2 ,23 

3,098 

1,431 

7,439 

3,878 

27,924 

3,622 

1,202 

1 1 328 
3,677 

2,575 

2,910 

1,564 

8,027 

3,677 

28,582 

S 
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TABLEAU 6. Stocks des marchands do gras, désaisonnalisés, solon In groupe do coemorca 

Change from Change from previous year 
previous month 

Variation du Variation do l'année précéclente 
mois précédent 

July June May April May 	April 
1994 	1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 
Mai 	Avril Juillot Juin Mai Avril N' 

per centpourcentage Groupo do caumerco 	Canada 

-0.1 	2.0 6.7 6.2 3.2 3.1 Produits alimontairos, boissons, médicaments 1 
at tabac 

1.7 	1.5 7.2 4.0 11.5 14.0 VêLements at articles do morcerie 2 

-1.5 	-0.5 -7.1 -2.5 -3.1 0.4 Articles nénagers 3 

-0.4 	2.2 0.7 -2.1 -6.6 -10.6 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

-1.0 	-0.4 18.2 18.5 17.9 17.0 Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel do 5 
plortheria at do chauffage 

2.0 	-0.1 13.7 8.2 9.5 7.6 Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

2.8 	3.6 19.7 18.6 14.7 13.2 Machines, matérial at fournitures agricolos 7 

4.9 	-0.3 9.7 8.5 9.5 3.9 Autros machines, materiel at fournilures 8 

3.5 	4.5 13.6 14.5 15.0 10.5 Produits divers 9 

2.0 	1.2 9,1 8.0 7.4 4.5 Total, ensa.bla des coercos 10 

S 
TABLEAU 7 	Scks des •archands do gras, non -désaisonnalisés, salon Is groupe do coorca 

Change from previous year 

Variation do l'annéo précédente 

July Juno May April 
1994 1994 1994 1994 

Juillet Juin Mai Avril N' 

per cent-pourcontaga Groupe do 	 one 	- Canada 

7.6 6.7 2.6 3.7 Produits alimentaires, boissons, médicainents 1 
at tabac 

7.2 2.2 11.1 11.4 Vétements at articles do mercerie 2 

-3.4 -0.9 -2.8 -1.4 Articles ménagers 3 

1.6 -2.3 -6.6 -9.7 Véhiculas automobiles, pièces at accossoires 4 

16.8 16.9 16.0 17.5 Métaux, articles de quincaillerie, materiel do 5 
ploabarie at do chauffage 

12.6 7.3 10.1 6.9 Bois at matCriaux do construction 6 

22.9 21.0 14.8 13.0 Machines, matérial at fournituros agricolos 7 

10.0 8.5 9.6 3.4 Autres machines, materiel at fournituros 8 

13.0 14.7 16.0 11.5 Produits divers 9 

9.5 7,9 7.4 4.5 Total, ensmeblo dos coarces -- 10 

. 
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TABLE 8. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Seasonally Ad3usted, by Trade Group, Historical 

Inventories 

July June May April March February January 
1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 

No. Juillet Juin Hal Avril Mars F6vrier Janvier 

Trade Group - Canada $ millions 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 3,543 3,504 3,408 3,411 3,344 3,231 3,336 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 1094 1,044 1079 1,061 1,046 1,066 1063 

3 Household goods 1  1,277 1,269 1,245 1,264 1,271 1,283 1,299 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 3,723 3,645 3,582 3,597 3,518 3,484 3,511 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plumbing and 2 1555 2,534 2 1500 2 1525 2,534 2,498 2,466 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 2,943 2,836 2 1891 2,834 2,838 2,861 2007 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 1,491 1,464 1,400 1,362 1 3,314 1,289 13,265 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 7,781 7,677 7,678 7,318 7,338 7,288 7,427 
supplies 

9 Other products 3,800 3,831 3,864 3,735 3,575 3,568 3,570 

10 Total, all trades 28,207 27,804 27,647 27,108 - 26,778 26,568 26,843 

TABLE 9.. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Not Seasonally Ad3usted, by Trade Group, Historical 	0 
- 

Inventories 

July June May April March February January 
1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 

No. Juillet Juin Mai Avril Mars Février Janvier 

Trade Group 	Canada $ •illions 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 3,622 3,546 3,438 3,397 3085 3,138 3,270 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 1 1,202 1,113 1,096 1,043 1,041 1,087 1,066 

3 Household goods 1,328 1 1290 1,249 1,242 1,229 12221 1,229 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 3,677 3,648 3,740 3,772 3,657 3,642 3,487 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plumbing and 2,575 21554 21589 2,623 2,561 2,440 2 1 418 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 2,910 2,947 3,134 32098 3,055 2 1902 2,827 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 1,564 1 1529 1,471 1,431 11359 1,312 1,247 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 8,027 7,754 7,844 7,439 7,337 7,236 7,275 
supplies 

9 Other products 3,677 3,748 3045 3,878 3,683 3,649 3,570 

10 Total, all trades 28,582 28,129 28,506 27,924 27,107 24,627 26,388 

1 Prior to October 1993 the household goods trade group was not adjusted for seasonality. Thus the figures 
prior to October 1993 appearing in this table reflect the unadjusted data. 
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Stocks 

December November October September 
1993 1993 1993 1993 

Décorthre Novombre Ockobro Septombre 

$ •illioflS 

3,325 31353 3 1 351 3,317 

1 2 003 956 955 1,057 

1,223 1 ,257 1,356 1,344 

3,261 3,311 3,424 3,592 

2,367 2,327 2,258 2,275 

2,701 2,543 2,609 2,638 

1,224 1,149 1 1 165 1 1 152 

7027 7,077 7,042 6,945 

3,501 3,483 3,562 3,427 

25,732 25,456 25,722 25,747 

	

August 	Jul 

	

(993 	199 

	

AOcI* 	Juillet 

Groupe do camoerce - Canada 

3,318 3,367 Produits alimontaires, boissons, médicaments 
at tabac 

1,064 1,121 Vétements at articles do morcerie 

1,353 1,375 Articles ménagors 

3,603 3,617 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 

2,230 2,205 Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, matérial 
do ploitherie at do chauffaga 

2,554 2,584 Bois at matériaux de construction 

1,211 1,273 Machines, matérial at fournitures agricoles 

7,022 7,295 Autres machines, materiel at fournituras 

3,208 3,253 Produits divers 

25,563 26,090 Total, ense.blo dos cemeerces 

N
o 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

TABLEAU 8. Stocks des sarchands do gras, désasonnalisés, solon le groupa do caarce, historique 

Stocks 

December November October September August Jul 
1993 

Déceithre 
1993 

Noveithre 
1993 

Octobro 
1993 

Septoithre 
1993 
AoG+ 

199 
Juillot N' 

$ •illions Groupa do 	 omm 	• Canada 

3,305 3 1 318 3 1 290 3,271 3,294 3,320 Produits alimontaires, boissons, médicamonts 1 
at tabac 

1,062 1,057 1 1 038 1,071 1,023 1,021 Vétomonts at articles do morcorie 2 

1,268 1,281 1 1 299 1,344 1,353 1,375 Articles n6nagers 1  3 

3,385 3,542 3,568 3,624 3,673 3,697 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

2,431 2,387 2,297 2,261 2,192 2,161 Ilétaux, articles do quincaillerie, matérial 5 
do plombarie at do chauff age 

2,876 2,772 2,790 2,722 2 1 592 2,590 Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

1 1 259 1,245 1 1 238 1 1 201 1,227 1,245 Machines, materiel at fournitures agricolos 7 

7,293 7,184 7,094 7,029 7,010 7,091 Autras machines, materiel at fournitures 8 

3 1 523 3,508 3,578 3,464 3 1 285 3,346 Produits divers 9 

26,404 26,294 26,192 25,989 25,650 25,846 Total, ense.blo des ccerces 10 

S TABLEAU 9. Stocks des •archands do gras, non-désaisonnalisés, solon Is groupe do coorce, 
hastorAque 

Avant ockobro 1993, Is groupe do comeerco dos articles ménagors nétait pas ajusté pour los variations 
saisonnières. Donc, pour la période avant octobra 1993, los chiffres qui apparaissent dans ce tableau 
roprésentont des données non-ajustées. 

Wholesale Trade, July 1994 	 Commerce cie gros, juillet 1994 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 	 15 	 Statistigue Canada - n° 63-008 au catalogue 



TABLE 10. Wholesale Merchants, Inventories/Sales Ratio Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade GrOUP 	0 
Inventories/sales ratio 

Rapport s*ocks/ven*es 

	

July 	June 	May 	April 

	

1994 	1994 	1994 	1994 
No 
	 Juillet 	Juin 	Mai 	Avril 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 0.75 0.75 0.74 0.75 

2 Apparel and dry goods 2.20 2.08 2.28 2.32 

3 Household goods 2.14 2.03 2.06 2.13 

4 Motor vehicles, parks and accessories 1.71 1.70 1.68 1.70 

5 Metals, hardware, pluiióing and heating 1.71 1.73 1.73 1.81 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 1.68 1.64 1.68 1.65 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 3.38 3.51 3.37 3.30 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.68 

9 Other products 1.21 1.20 1.25 1.23 

10 Total, all trades 1.46 1.45 1.46 1.45 

TABLE 11 • Wholesale Merchants Sample Response Fraction and Coefficient of Variation 
for Inventories 

No. 

Response fraction 

Fraction de répons. 

	

July 	Juno 	May 	April 

	

1994 	1994 	1994 	1994 

	

Juillet 	.Juin 	Hal 	Avril 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parks and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

79.8 83.1 83.4 84.3 

63.5 65.8 65.5 64.2 

84.1 82.3 85.0 84.3 

85.8 83.4 85.9 83.6 

79.5 82.5 81.6 82.4 

73.8 74.0 74.6 69.3 

61.8 61.9 66.0 65.7 

76.4 77.9 78.4 77.7 

70.7 71.7 72.6 72.2 

76.5 77.4 78.2 77.1 
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TABLEAU 10. Marcllands do gras, rapport stocks/ventos ddsaisonrialisé, solon Is groupe do commerce 

Inventories/sales ratio 

Rapport stocks/ventes 

	

July 	June 	Play 	April 

	

1993 	1993 	1993 	1993 

	

Juille* 	Juin 	Mai 	Avril N' 

0.74 	0.74 	0.74 	0.77 

2.35 2.29 2.17 2.18 

2.29 2.20 2.21 2.17 

1.97 2.03 2.10 2.26 

1.79 1.82 1.86 1.89 

1.65 1.71 1.69 1.65 

3.35 3.38 3.38 3.39 

1.89 1.92 1.96 2.05 

1.22 1.26 1.26 1.29 

1.52 1.54 1.55 1.60 

Groupe do comuerce - Canada 

Produits alimontaires, boissons, r,dicaoents 1 
at tabac 

Vêtements at articles de mercerie 2 

Articles r,énagers 3 

V6hicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel do 5 
plontherie at do chauffage 

Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

Machines, materiel at fournitures agricolos 7 

Autres machines, materiel at fournitures 8 

Produits divers 9 

Total, enseeblo des commerces 10 

TABLEAU 11. Marchands do gras, fraction do reponse do l'échantil]on at cooffioiont do variation 
des stocks 

Coefficient of variation 

Coefficient do variation 

	

Juillet 	Juin 	Mai 	Avril 

	

July 	June 	May 	April 

	

1994 	1994 	1994 	1994 	
N' 

Groupe do coerca - Canada 

4.6 4.1 3.3 3.8 Produits alimontaires, boissons, ,aédicaiuents 	I 
at tabac 

12.9 13.3 9.4 10.9 Vêtemonts at articles do mercerie 	2 

8.3 9.1 7.7 6.6 Articles ménagers 	 3 

4.5 6.7 4.6 5.6 Véhjcules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 	4 

4.9 5.2 5.1 5.3 Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel do 	5 
ploerie at do chauff age 

6.4 5.4 5.1 5.1 Bois at .uatériaux do construction 	6 

4.6 4.5 4.5 4.3 Machines, materiel at fournitures agricoles 	7 

55 5.5 5.9 6.7 Autros machines, materiel at fournitures 	8 

5.1 5.5 5.0 4.6 Produits divers 	 9 

. 

	

2.1 	2.2 	2.2 	2.31 Total, enseeblo des commorces 	10 

. 
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